GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1204
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011

MAINTENANCE OF HERITAGE SITES
Choudhry Smt. Shruti;Mithlesh Shri

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has received any request to conduct mapping of heritage sites in the State of
Haryana;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon; and

(c) the amount of funds allocated for development and maintenance of important heritage sites in the country, particularly in the State
of Rajasthan during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA)
(a)&(b) No Sir. Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has not received any request to conduct mapping of heritage sites in Haryana.

(c) The funds allocated for the development and maintenance of protected monuments and sites under ASl including Rajasthan during
the last three years and the current year is at Annexure .
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